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DIY Rainbow Popcorn Colouring Kit 

Product​
SKU Code RAINBOW-KIT Case​

SKU Code 6xRAINBOW-KIT 

Unit Barcode Product Tariff Code 

5060485896562 10059000 

Case Barcode Meursing Code 

5060485896753 7005 

 
 

Ingredients 

Popcorn Sugar (Strawberry 
Flavour) 

Sugar, Salt, Phospholipid, Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Food Flavours, Colours (E129) 

Popcorn Sugar (Apple 
Flavour) 

Sugar, Salt, Phospholipid, Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Food Flavours, Colours (E102, E133) 

Popcorn Sugar (Blueberry 
Flavour) 

Sugar, Salt, Phospholipid, Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Food Flavours, Colours (E129,e133) 

Popcorn Sugar (Raspberry 
Flavour) 

Sugar, Salt, Phospholipid, Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Food Flavours, Colours (E133) 

Popcorn Sugar (Banana 
Flavour) 

Sugar, Phospholipid, Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Food Flavours, Colour (E102) 

Popping Kernels Popping Kernels 

 



 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Unit Product Weight Net Weight: 750g 
Gross Weight: 825g Unit Dimensions 70mm x 250mm x 285mm 

Case Configuration Case Weight Case Dimensions 

6 x 750g Net Case Weight: 4.5kg 
Gross Case Weight: 4.95kg 252mm x 437mm x 287mm 

Shelf Life from Factory Storage Information 

12 Months Store in a cool, dry place. ​
Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness. 

Manufacturer Certification SALSA Country of Origin UK 

Product Awards  

 
 

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION 

typical values 
per 100g 

Popcorn Sugar 
(Strawberry 

Flavour) 

Popcorn 
Sugar (Apple 

Flavour) 

Popcorn Sugar 
(Blueberry 

Flavour) 

Popcorn 
Sugar 

(Raspberry 
Flavour) 

Popcorn Sugar 
(Banana 
Flavour) 

Popping Kernels 

Energy 400kcal/1673kJ 400kcal/1673kJ 400kcal/1673kJ 400kcal/1673kJ 400kcal/1673kJ 365kcal/1527kJ 

 Fat 0g 0g 0g 0g 0g 4.7g 

 Of which 
saturates 0g 0g 0g 0g 0g 0.7g 

 Carbohydrates 98.4g 98.4g 98.4g 98.4g 98.4g 74.3g 

 Of which 
sugars 98.4g 98.4g 98.4g 98.4g 98.4g 0.6 

Protein 0g 0g 0g 0g 0g 9.4g 

Salt 0.6g 0.6g 0.6g 0.6g 0g 0.1g 

 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

SUITABILITY INFORMATION 

 

ALLERGEN INFORMATION 

Vegetarians  
ALLERGEN Present in 

Recipe 
Present in 
Factory 

Not Present in 
Recipe or Factory 

 Vegans  Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, 
Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut)    

 Coeliac  
Crustaceans & products thereof    

Egg & products thereof    

 Lactose Intolerants  Fish & products thereof    

 Peanuts & products thereof    

 Soya Beans & products thereof    

 Milk & products thereof​
(including Lactose)    

 Nuts & products thereof    

 Celery & products thereof 
(including Celeriac)    

 Mustard & products thereof    

 Sesame & products thereof    

 Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites​
(>10mg/kg SO2) 

   

 Lupin & products thereof    

 Molluscs & products thereof    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Organoleptic characteristics 

Popcorn Sugar 
(Strawberry 

Flavour) 
Pink coloured small sugar granules with an aroma of sweet strawberry flavouring. 

Popcorn Sugar 
(Apple Flavour) 

Green coloured small sugar granules with an aroma of sweet apple flavouring. 

Popcorn Sugar 
(Blueberry 

Flavour) 
Purple coloured small sugar granules with an aroma of sweet blueberry flavouring. 

Popcorn Sugar 
(Raspberry 

Flavour) 
Light blue coloured small sugar granules with an aroma of sweet raspberry flavouring. 

Popcorn Sugar 
(Banana Flavour) 

Yellow coloured small sugar granules with an aroma of sweet banana flavouring. 

Popping Kernels Hard, smooth glossy popcorn kernels, with a faint dry aroma of raw grain and cornmeal. Their flavour is mildly starchy and slightly 
nutty, with a dry, chalky mouthfeel if cracked.  

 

Genetic 
modification 
statement 

We herewith confirm that the product we supply to you has been produced without the use of genetically modified organisms and/or 
any products derived from such organisms. 

Microbiological 
statement 

The manufacturing of popcorn is an inherently low risk process since all of the ingredients are subject to previous processing and none 
of them support the growth of microorganisms. The popping process involves high temperatures and the popped corn is packed into 
sealed bags shortly thereafter. The finished product has a very low water activity (<0.6) and will not support the growth of bacteria. 
Chemical degradation is very slow, negligible during the shelf-life of the product and not harmful. 

 

 


